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700 HOUSES REDUCED TO ASHES. ' '.': Ll

1298. Shri NARENDRA NATH DASS.: - Will the, Rovenno Mlmster :
be pleased to state—

(a) whether the attentlon of The Government has béen. drawn = .
to a news item published in & local -daily paper, dated 11th ‘March,
1954 under the captmn “700 Houses Reduced to Ashes in Da.rbhanga
Vlllage 75 .

B r'

(b) whether it is a facﬁ that no help has® been re‘hdered 'a.s yet“--.l' ,:I in view of the fact that the outgoing big Za,mmda,rs used fo help the suﬁ'erers in times of subh d1re ca.la.mn;y 5.

(c) in view of the fact that the wliagg Bagha,nt. has vested 'in the State, will Government make some- specm.lﬁpromon for the rehabilitation of the sufferers so as to' demonstrate to the public -
that the policy of the Government in taking -over. the -Zaminderi

. was molivated for the good of the tenants and. .Government, takes more care than the outgomg Zammders in times of such dlaastrous mishap ? - - o

.. Shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY (a) The engyver is.ip the T aﬁrmatxve -

w3 e s e

(b) It is not a \"act that no help has “been- rendered as’ yet :
69 maunds of rice have already. been .distributed amongst the in- ..

digent personsas gratuitous relief. 50 blenkets, 300 yards of sari cloth" 7

and 25 yardsof other cloths have been given for distribution in the
-village. Enquiries are being made for the grant of Natural Calamities Joans and lists of persons to whom house building grants shopld be given have also been - prepared. Besides, Government. have. ganctioned a grant of Rs. 5,000 for rendering relief to the- fire -sufferers. - -

(c) From the reply to ‘clause: (b) above, it - will - appear that .
Government have taken all possible steps to render aid and relief
_ to the victims of the fire and so the question of any Bpecla.l provision does not arise. It is doubtful if the outgoug zamindars

" would have ngen 1ehef on the same scale as Govemment have

done . . s

+ In the absence of the member the answer .Wes given’ at ths' L eqaest of Shﬁ erdava. Narayen Chandhuri, AR

